



Sep 23, 2014

## **AAU Participates in the Launch of the Abu Dhabi Science Festival**

Based on the university's vision for the need to interact with the community , a delegation from the Deanship of Students Affairs participated in the press conference for the launch of the international award-winning Abu Dhabi Science Festival , which will be organized by the Abu Dhabi Technology for Development Committee in its fourth edition during the period from 13 to 22 November , under the patronage of His Highness Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan , Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi and Deputy Supreme Commander of the forces.

The launching of the festival was headed by His Excellency Ahmed Saeed Al Kalili, Director General of the Abu Dhabi Technology for Development Committee, to develop technology in the presence of participants and supporters of the fete. Moreover, it's worth mentioning that Al Ain University of Science and Technology will participate in the festival, where work has begun to train scholars to be trailed on its actions.